CLEAR FORK VALLEY LOCAL SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION

Special Meeting June 11, 2024 High School Media Center 6:30 p.m.

District Mission Statement: Striving to Exceed Expectations

Clear Fork Valley Board of Education Meetings are for the purpose of conducting the business of the district. School board meetings are formal business meetings held in public. A school board meeting serves as a platform for the board members to collaboratively work together to address matters that impact the educational journey of our students. As stewards of this district, we are committed to making informed decisions that prioritize the well-being and academic growth of every student in our care. Thank you for your presence and your dedication to the betterment of our district's educational landscape.

Board of Education Members:	 Brian Johnson, President Rick Kvochick, Vice President Terry McDermott Lori McKee Troy Tingley 						
Employees of the Board:	John Thomas, Interim Superintendent Jon Mason, Treasurer						
1.0 CALL TO ORDER at							
2.0 ROLL CALL							
Mr. Kvochick Mr. McDeri	mott Mrs. McKee Mr. Tingley	Mr. Johnson					
3.0 EXECUTIVE SESSION							
Moved by	, Seconded by						
Motion to enter into executive session for the purpose of reviewing the employment of a public employees at							
Mr. Kvochick Mr. McDerm	ott Mrs. McKee Mr. Tingley	Mr. Johnson					
4.0 EXIT EXECUTIVE SESSION	ON						
Moved by	, Seconded by						
Motion to exit out of executive session at							
.0 SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT							
Personnel							
Moved by	, Seconded by	_					

5.1 Motion: In accordance with 3319.22 ORC the Clear Fork Board of Education affirms that the following positions have been offered to the certified employees of the Clear Fork Valley Local School District and no qualified employee has been selected for the position. Furthermore, the Board affirms that the position(s) had been advertised on the Clear Fork website on January 26, 2024 to those who may be qualified and the following personnel be employed on a one (1) year supplemental contract for the 2024-2025 school year per the adopted salary schedule.

Varsity Boys Basketball – Pending Completion

5.2 Motion: The following certified personnel be employed on a one (1) year limited teaching contract beginning with the 2024-2025 school year per the adopted salary schedule, pending completion of requirements.

Charlene Eder		Butler Technology			
М <i>г.</i>	Kvochick	_ Mr. McDermott	Mrs. McKee	Mr. Tingley	Mr. Johnson
6.0	Work Ses	sion			
7.0	ADJOURN	l at			
Μον	ved by		_, Seconded by		
Mr.	Kvochick	Mr. McDermott	Mrs. McKee	Mr. Tingley	Mr. Johnson